507629768 12/05/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7676664

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
YAFEI MIAO			04/01/2019	
YAN WANG			12/31/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
Name:	BAIDU.CO	BAIDU.COM TIMES TECHNOLOGY (BEIJING) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	2/F A2 ZH	2/F A2 ZHONGGUANCUN SOFTWARE PARK 17TH BUILDING		
Internal Address:	NO.8, DC	NO.8, DONGBEIWANG WEST ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT		
City:	BEIJING			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	100080	100080		
Application Number:		7024654		
Property Typ		Number		
Application Number:	17	/024654		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		12)977-4405		
	3) be sent to tl	12)977-4405 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email:	(3 I be sent to ti if provided; i sm	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	(3 I be sent to ti if provided; i sn e: NI	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com IXON PEABODY LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(3 ! be sent to ti if provided; i sn e: NI 70	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com IXON PEABODY LLP WEST MADISON STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 I be sent to tl if provided; i sn e: NI 70 SL	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com IXON PEABODY LLP WEST MADISON STREET JITE 5200		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 I be sent to th if provided; i sn e: NI 70 SL CH	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com IXON PEABODY LLP WEST MADISON STREET JITE 5200 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 I be sent to ti if provided; i sn e: NI 70 SL CH NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com IXON PEABODY LLP WEST MADISON STREET JITE 5200 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(3 I be sent to ti if provided; i sn e: NI 70 SL CH NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com IXON PEABODY LLP 0 WEST MADISON STREET JITE 5200 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 078291-000212USPT JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(3 I be sent to ti if provided; i sn e: NI 70 SL CH NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com IXON PEABODY LLP WEST MADISON STREET JITE 5200 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 078291-000212USPT JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS /Justin D. Swindells - Reg. No	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(3 I be sent to th if provided; i sm e: NI 70 SL CH NUMBER: R:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com IXON PEABODY LLP 0 WEST MADISON STREET JITE 5200 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 078291-000212USPT JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 30	(3 I be sent to th if provided; i sn e: NI 70 SL CH NUMBER: R:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com IXON PEABODY LLP 0 WEST MADISON STREET JITE 5200 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 078291-000212USPT JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS /JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS 12/05/2022	sent via US Mail. . 48,733/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 30 source=Employment co	(3 I be sent to th if provided; i sm e: NI 70 SL CH NUMBER: R: ontract - Baidu	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com IXON PEABODY LLP 0 WEST MADISON STREET JITE 5200 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 078291-000212USPT JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS /Justin D. Swindells - Reg. No 12/05/2022	sent via US Mail. . 48,733/ 91-000212USPT#page1.tif	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 30 source=Employment co	(3 I be sent to t if provided; i sm e: NI 70 SU CH NUMBER: R: o ontract - Baidu	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nonreal@nixonpeabody.com IXON PEABODY LLP 0 WEST MADISON STREET JITE 5200 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 078291-000212USPT JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS /JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS 12/05/2022	sent via US Mail. . 48,733/ 91-000212USPT#page1.tif 91-000212USPT#page2.tif	

source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employme	
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page2.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employme	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employm	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page2.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page2.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page2.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page2.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page2.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page2.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page2.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page2.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (MIAO, Yafei) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page1.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page2.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page3.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page4.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page5.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page6.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page7.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page8.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page9.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page10.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page11.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page12.tif
	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page13.tif
source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page14.tif
	source=Employment contract - Baidu.com Times (WANG, Yan) - 078291-000212USPT#page15.tif

TRANSLATION OF REVELANT PARTS

<u>Cover page:</u> Employment Agreement Name: MIAO, Yafei Employee ID: B42543

Party A Name: Baidu.com Times Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd. Legal representative: XIANG, Hailong Registered address: 2/F A2 Zhongguancun Software Park 17th Building, No.8, Dongbeiwang West Road, Haidian District, Beijing

Party B Name: MIAO, Yafei Gender: male ID Card/Passport Number: [Redacted] Actual address (specific to the house number): Room 402, Unit 2, Building 13, Zone 1, Yunquyuan, Longxi Second Street, Huilongguan Town, Changping District, Beijing Home address (specific to the house number): the same as above Email (non-Baidu email): [Redacted] Contact phone: [Redacted] Emergency contact: FAN, Feifei Contact phone: [Redacted]

According to the Labor Law of the People's Republic of China and the Labor Contract Law of the People's Republic of China, Party A and Part B, after agreeing on an equal basis, voluntarily enter into this Contract and jointly abide by the terms of this Contract.

Section 36: Scope of Trade Secrets

(2) If Party B claims that Party B has right to information relating to the inventions, designs, technical secrets and others generated during his work for Party A, Part B shall make a written statement to Part A within one month from the date of the information being generated. After Party A verifies and confirms in writing that the information is a result not related to the employment, Party B will own the right. If Party B fails to submit a statement or Party A determines the information belonging to the employment result, the information belongs to the employment result, and Party A owns the corresponding rights, and can fully and freely use the inventions, technical secrets, or other trade secrets within Party A' s business scope for production, business operations or transfer to third parties, Party B shall oblige to the confidentiality provisions as stipulated in this Contract.

Article 50

This contract has two copies, Party A and Party B each hold one copy. It takes effect on the date of the stamp or signature of both parties.

Party A: Authorized Representative (seal): Baidu.com Times Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd. Signing date: April 1, 2019

Party B: Signature: MIAO, Yafei Signing date: April 1, 2019

Signature: Ju Chen

Name: Yu Chen

Address: Floor 7, China Overseas Plaza Central Tower, No.8 Guanghua Dongli, Jianwai Avenue, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100020, China



劳 A 动







根据《中华人民共和国劳动法》、《中华人民共和国劳动合同法》,甲乙双方经平等协商同意,自 愿签订本合同,共同遵守本合同所列条款。







÷.....







(2) 如乙方主张对在甲方工作期间产生的发明创造、设计、技术秘密等有关信息享有权利,应在该。 Marto - Decemi

. ALE MAR

A CONSTRUCTION

AND THE PARTY

1 HERRICH C

85.00 H . 75

CHERRICE,

PATENT REEL: 062062 FRAME: 0950

Recenter of

Real Property

Crathers

Mallel - District





.



والمرحقين والمراري

TRANSLATION OF REVELANT PARTS

Cover page: Employment Agreement Name: WANG, Yan Employee ID: B98414

Party A Name: Baidu.com Times Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd. Legal representative: XIANG, Hailong Registered address: 2/F A2 Zhongguancun Software Park 17th Building, No.8, Dongbeiwang West Road, Haidian District, Beijing

Party B Name: WANG, Yan Gender: male ID Card/Passport Number: [Redacted] Actual address (specific to the house number): Room 302, Unit 2, Building 9, Zhixuewan, Haidian District, Beijing Home address (specific to the house number): Room 302, Unit 2, Building 9, Zhixuewan, Haidian District, Beijing Email (non-Baidu email): [Redacted] Contact phone: [Redacted] Emergency contact: XU, Xiaoping Contact phone: [Redacted]

According to the Labor Law of the People's Republic of China and the Labor Contract Law of the People's Republic of China, Party A and Part B, after agreeing on an equal basis, voluntarily enter into this Contract and jointly abide by the terms of this Contract.

Section 36: Scope of Trade Secrets

(2) If Party B claims that Party B has right to information relating to the inventions, designs, technical secrets and others generated during his work for Party A, Part B shall make a written statement to Part A within one month from the date of the information being generated. After Party A verifies and confirms in writing that the information is a result not related to the employment, Party B will own the right. If Party B fails to submit a statement or Party A determines the information belonging to the employment result, the information belongs to the employment result, and Party A owns the corresponding rights, and can fully and freely use the inventions, technical secrets, or other trade secrets within Party A' s business scope for production, business operations or transfer to third parties, Party B shall oblige to the confidentiality provisions as stipulated in this Contract.

Article 50

This contract has two copies, Party A and Party B each hold one copy. It takes effect on the date of the stamp or signature of both parties.

Party A: Authorized Representative (seal): Baidu.com Times Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd. Signing date: December 31, 2017

Party B: Signature: WANG, Yan Signing date: December 31, 2017

Signature: Ju Chen

Name: Yu Chen

Address: Floor 7, China Overseas Plaza Central Tower, No.8 Guanghua Dongli, Jianwai Avenue, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100020, China

753



劳动合同







根据《中华人民共和国劳动法》、《中华人民共和国劳动合同法》,甲乙双方经平等协商同意,自 愿签订本合同,共同遵守本合同所列条款。









PATENT REEL: 062062 FRAME: 0962

....





. . . .

the state of the second st Me. Catel

-CONTRACTOR

CORDER OF

States of

2200-00-00

STREET, P

C. M. C. MARCH

PATENT REEL: 062062 FRAME: 0965

NE CON

1##^{#####}**^{###}

Arts. Different

10 THEFT

14⁹⁹⁹⁰⁻⁹⁸

and Departure







RECORDED: 12/05/2022